

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary October 22nd, 2024 <u>www.conwayarkansas.gov</u>

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderman Cummins, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderman Hawks, Alderman Jones, & Alderwoman Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett.

Resolution Passed

R-24-58 Resolution to approve participation in the Tax Back Program for Cavalier Homes Inc. Vote 8-0

Ordinances Passed:

O-24-73 Ordinance accepting and appropriating donation funds in the amount of \$15,953.73 from First Security Bank for the sensory trail in Laurel Park for the Conway Parks & Recreation Department. *Vote 8-0*

Other Actions:

- Approved October 8th, 2024, City Council Minutes. Vote 8-0
- Approved Waiving of the three readings for the ordinances on the October 22nd 2024, City Council agenda. *Vote 8-0*
- Approved Equipment disposal and the removal and trade-in of equipment for the Parks & Recreation Department. Vote 8-0